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RESULTS 
 
 100 m men final  T11/12 -0,4 14.03.2016 
 

1. 12 Alrashydat, Ayman 1996 Ajman Club 23,59 sec.  
 11 Alzalawi, Wajeeh 1988 Libya DNS  
 12 Sabbar, Hamza 1995 Ajman Club DNS  
 
 
 100 m men final  T13/20  14.03.2016 
 

1. 20 Sharahili, Asaad 1984 Saudi Arabia 11,35 sec.  
2. 13 Zlatanov, Radoslav 1987 Bulgaria 11,37 sec.  
3. 20 Oberoi, Ranki 1993 Netherlands 11,64 sec.  
4. 13 Klavins, Edgars 1991 Latvia 11,91 sec.  
5. 13 Alja'fari, Ahmad 1994 Jordan 13,72 sec.  
 13 Abuelola, Shadi 1998 Jordan DNS  
 13 Shakir, Salah 1995 Ajman Club DNS 
 
 
 100 m wheelchair men final  T33 +0,3 14.03.2016 
 

1. 33 Almutairi, Ahmad 1994 Kuwait 16,76 sec.  
2. 33 Small, Andrew 1993 Great Britain 18,21 sec.  
3. 33 Saleh, Naser M.S. 1984 Kuwait 21,93 sec. 
 
 
 100 m wheelchair men time-race 1  T34  14.03.2016 
 

1. 34 Al-Hajri, Khalid Hamad 1995 Qatar 19,10 sec. ( +0,1) 
2. 34 Abdou, Khaled 1994 Dubai Club for the Disabled 19,56 sec. ( +0,1) 
3. 34 Othman, Mohammad 2004 Dubai Club for the Disabled 19,88 sec. ( +0,1) 

4. 34 Jassem, Ahmed 1993 AlAin Club for the Disabled 22,64 sec. ( +0,1) 
 
 
 100 m wheelchair men time-race 2  T34  14.03.2016 
 

1. 34 Hammadi, Mohamed 1985 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 15,86 sec. (+0,2) 
2. 34 Mitic, Bojan 1985 Switzerland 16,01 sec. ( +0,2) 
3. 34 Al-Kubaisi, Mohammed Rashid 1993 Qatar 16,91 sec. ( +0,2) 

4. 34 Rusch, Stefan 1993 Netherlands 17,34 sec. ( +0,2) 
5. 34 Williams, Nathaniel 1991 Great Britain 18,54 sec. ( +0,2) 
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 100 m wheelchair men ranking order time races T34  14.03.2016 
 

1. 34 Hammadi, Mohamed 1985 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 15,86 sec. (+0,2) 
2. 34 Mitic, Bojan 1985 Switzerland 16,01 sec. ( +0,2) 
3. 34 Al-Kubaisi, Mohammed Rashid 1993 Qatar 16,91 sec. ( +0,2) 

4. 34 Rusch, Stefan 1993 Netherlands 17,34 sec. ( +0,2) 
5. 34 Williams, Nathaniel 1991 Great Britain 18,54 sec. ( +0,2) 
6. 34 Al-Hajri, Khalid Hamad 1995 Qatar 19,10 sec. ( +0,1) 
7. 34 Abdou, Khaled 1994 Dubai Club for the Disabled 19,56 sec. ( +0,1) 
8. 34 Othman, Mohammad 2004 Dubai Club for the Disabled 19,88 sec. ( +0,1) 
9. 34 Jassem, Ahmed 1993 AlAin Club for the Disabled 22,64 sec. ( +0,1) 
New Asian Record by Mohamed Hammadi, UAE 
 
 
 100 m men final  T35-37  14.03.2016 
 

1. 37 Hamdi, Sofiane 1989 Algeria 12,09 sec.  
2. 37 Bos, Jelmar 1990 Netherlands 12,31 sec.  
3. 37 Jones, Rhys 1994 Great Britain 12,61 sec.  
4. 36 Protonotarios, Loukas Ioannis 1991 Greece 14,14 sec.  
5. 36 Shihadeh, Oday 1995 Jordan 14,79 sec.  
6. 37 Qambar, Ali 1987 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 15,55 sec.  
7. 35 Al-Dosari, Khalifa 1993 Qatar 16,61 sec. 
 
 
 100 m men final  T42  14.03.2016 
 

1. 42 Yamamoto, Atsushi 1982 Japan 12,90 sec.  
2. 42 Alfifi, Abdullah 1979 Saudi Arabia 15,06 sec.  
3. 42 Mano, Yuki 1972 Japan 16,01 sec.  
4. 42 Tezuka, Keita 1963 Japan 16,35 sec. 
 
 
 100 m men final  T44-47  14.03.2016 
 

1. 46 Alblooshi, Yahya 1994 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 11,76 sec.  
2. 46 Hristov, Mihail 1991 Bulgaria 11,77 sec.  
3. 46 El Uaamari, Zakaria 1998 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 11,99 sec.  
4. 44 Smirnov, Mikhail 1996 Russian Federation 12,79 sec.  
 46 Sabbar, Abd Elrahman 1993 Ajman Club DNS  
 47 Aresti, Antonis 1983 Cyprus DNS  
 47 Bozhilov, Antoan 1994 Bulgaria DNS 
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 100 m wheelchair men final  T51/52 +0,6 14.03.2016 
 

1. 52 Boesch, Beat 1971 Switzerland 17,96 sec.  
2. 52 Shishkovskiy, Artem 1985 Russian Federation 19,24 sec.  
3. 52 Matsumoto, Naoyuki 1979 Japan 19,62 sec.  
4. 52 Smith, Nicholas 1990 Great Britain 19,88 sec.  
 51 Berrahal, Mohamed 1979 Algeria DNS 
 
 
 100 m wheelchair men time-race 1  T53  14.03.2016 
 

1. 53 Aladwani, Hamad N. M. E. 1972 Kuwait 15,97 sec. (+0,2) 
2. 53 Radaev, Semen 1982 Russian Federation 17,77 sec. ( +0,2) 
3. 53 Kaabi, Mohammed 1979 Saudi Arabia 18,05 sec. ( +0,2) 

4. 53 Areidat, Naseib 1977 Dubai Club for the Disabled 19,39 sec. ( +0,2) 
5. 53 Almazroui, Mohamed 2001 AlAin Club for the Disabled 20,02 sec. ( +0,2) 
 
 
 100 m wheelchair men time-race 2  T53  14.03.2016 
 

1. 53 Algnaidl, Fahad 1984 Saudi Arabia 15,19 sec. (+0,1) 
2. 53 Gritsenko, Vitalii 1985 Russian Federation 15,53 sec. ( +0,1) 
3. 53 Hiromichi, Jun 1973 Japan 16,14 sec. ( +0,1) 

4. 53 Kurbanov, Arsen 1996 Russian Federation 17,24 sec. ( +0,1) 
5. 53 Aminov, Rustam 1989 Russian Federation 17,25 sec. ( +0,1) 
 
 
 100 m wheelchair men ranking order time races  T53  14.03.2016 
 

1. 53 Algnaidl, Fahad 1984 Saudi Arabia 15,19 sec. (+0,1) 
2. 53 Gritsenko, Vitalii 1985 Russian Federation 15,53 sec. ( +0,1) 
3. 53 Aladwani, Hamad N. M. E. 1972 Kuwait 15,97 sec. ( +0,2) 

4. 53 Hiromichi, Jun 1973 Japan 16,14 sec. ( +0,1) 
5. 53 Kurbanov, Arsen 1996 Russian Federation 17,24 sec. ( +0,1) 
6. 53 Aminov, Rustam 1989 Russian Federation 17,25 sec. ( +0,1) 
7. 53 Radaev, Semen 1982 Russian Federation 17,77 sec. ( +0,2) 
8. 53 Kaabi, Mohammed 1979 Saudi Arabia 18,05 sec. ( +0,2) 
9. 53 Areidat, Naseib 1977 Dubai Club for the Disabled 19,39 sec. ( +0,2) 
10. 53 Almazroui, Mohamed 2001 AlAin Club for the Disabled 20,02 sec. ( +0,2) 
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 100 m wheelchair men time-race 1  T54  14.03.2016 
 

1. 54 Alzahrani, Jamaan 1995 Saudi Arabia 14,70 sec. (+0,3) 
2. 54 Ganzei, Aleksandr 1991 Russian Federation 15,22 sec. ( +0,3) 
3. 54 Kamzari, Abdulazeiz 1988 Khorfakkan Club 17,43 sec. ( +0,3) 

4. 54 Alghaferi, Abdulla 2002 AlAin Club for the Disabled 18,08 sec. ( +0,3) 
 54 Karabek Uulu, Talgat 1995 Kyrghizstan DNS 
 
 
 100 m wheelchair men time-race 2  T54  14.03.2016 
 

1. 54 van Weeghel, Kenny 1980 Netherlands 14,07 sec. (+0,4) 
2. 54 Bychenok, Alexey 1986 Russian Federation 14,49 sec. ( +0,4) 
3. 54 Alshehhi, Salem 1998 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 14,80 sec. ( +0,4) 

4. 54 Watanabe, Sho 1991 Japan 15,41 sec. ( +0,4) 
5. 54 Sayano, Toshiaki 1987 Japan 15,42 sec. ( +0,4) 
 
 
 100 m wheelchair men ranking order time races  T54  14.03.2016 
 

1. 54 van Weeghel, Kenny 1980 Netherlands 14,07 sec. (+0,4) 
2. 54 Bychenok, Alexey 1986 Russian Federation 14,49 sec. ( +0,4) 
3. 54 Alzahrani, Jamaan 1995 Saudi Arabia 14,70 sec. ( +0,3) 

4. 54 Alshehhi, Salem 1998 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 14,80 sec. ( +0,4) 
5. 54 Ganzei, Aleksandr 1991 Russian Federation 15,22 sec. ( +0,3) 
6. 54 Watanabe, Sho 1991 Japan 15,41 sec. ( +0,4) 
7. 54 Sayano, Toshiaki 1987 Japan 15,42 sec. ( +0,4) 
8. 54 Kamzari, Abdulazeiz 1988 Khorfakkan Club 17,43 sec. ( +0,3) 
9. 54 Alghaferi, Abdulla 2002 AlAin Club for the Disabled 18,08 sec. ( +0,3) 
 54 Karabek Uulu, Talgat 1995 Kyrghizstan DNS 
 
 
 200 m men final  T11-20 +1,7 15.03.2016 
 

1. 20 Oberoi, Ranki 1993 Netherlands 23,00 sec.  
2. 20 Alrahidi, Saeed 1985 Kuwait 26,83 sec.  
3. 13 Alja'fari, Ahmad 1994 Jordan 27,69 sec.  
4. 20 Alsmaeil, Abdalwahap 1989 Kuwait 28,63 sec.  
 13 Klavins, Edgars 1991 Latvia DNS  
 11 Alzalawi, Wajeeh 1988 Libya DNS 
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 200 m wheelchair men final  T33/34 +2,2 15.03.2016 
 

1. 34 Hammadi, Mohamed 1985 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 28,43 sec.  
2. 33 Almutairi, Ahmad 1994 Kuwait 29,62 sec.  
3. 34 Rusch, Stefan 1993 Netherlands 31,88 sec.  
4. 34 Williams, Nathaniel 1991 Great Britain 32,00 sec.  
5. 34 Abdou, Khaled 1994 Dubai Club for the Disabled 34,88 sec.  
6. 33 Small, Andrew 1993 Great Britain 35,33 sec.  
7. 34 Othman, Mohammad 2004 Dubai Club for the Disabled 37,03 sec.  
8. 33 Saleh, Naser M.S. 1984 Kuwait 39,28 sec. 
 
 
 200 m men final  T35-37 +0,6 15.03.2016 
 

1. 37 Hamdi, Sofiane 1989 Algeria 24,13 sec.  
2. 37 Bos, Jelmar 1990 Netherlands 25,22 sec.  
3. 36 Protonotarios, Loukas Ioannis 1991 Greece 29,43 sec.  
4. 36 Shihadeh, Oday 1995 Jordan 31,42 sec.  
 35 Al-Dosari, Khalifa 1993 Qatar DQ  
Rule 17.7 
 
 
 200 m men final  T42-47 +1,0 15.03.2016 
 

1. 44 Hertog, Ronald 1989 Netherlands 24,14 sec.  
2. 44 Smirnov, Mikhail 1996 Russian Federation 25,92 sec.  
3. 42 Yamamoto, Atsushi 1982 Japan 27,02 sec.  
4. 42 Alfifi, Abdullah 1979 Saudi Arabia 33,43 sec.  
5. 42 Tezuka, Keita 1963 Japan 35,66 sec.  
 46 Alblooshi, Yahya 1994 Althiqah Club for Handicapped DNS  
 47 Aresti, Antonis 1983 Cyprus DNS 
 
 
 200 m wheelchair men final  T52 +1,7 15.03.2016 
 

1. 52 Boesch, Beat 1971 Switzerland 32,81 sec.  
2. 52 Matsumoto, Naoyuki 1979 Japan 35,85 sec.  
3. 52 Shishkovskiy, Artem 1985 Russian Federation 36,06 sec.  
4. 52 Smith, Nicholas 1990 Great Britain 38,57 sec. 
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 200 m wheelchair men time-race 1  T53  15.03.2016 
 

1. 53 Aladwani, Hamad N. M. E. 1972 Kuwait 28,14 sec. (+1,1) 
2. 53 Radaev, Semen 1982 Russian Federation 31,98 sec. ( +1,1) 
3. 53 Areidat, Naseib 1977 Dubai Club for the Disabled 35,23 sec. ( +1,1) 

4. 53 Almazroui, Mohamed 2001 AlAin Club for the Disabled 37,77 sec. ( +1,1) 
 53 Kaabi, Mohammed 1979 Saudi Arabia DNS 
 
 
 200 m wheelchair men time-race 2  T53  15.03.2016 
 

1. 53 Gritsenko, Vitalii 1985 Russian Federation 26,69 sec. (+1,7) 
2. 53 Algnaidl, Fahad 1984 Saudi Arabia 28,09 sec. ( +1,7) 
3. 53 Hiromichi, Jun 1973 Japan 28,26 sec. ( +1,7) 

4. 53 Aminov, Rustam 1989 Russian Federation 28,57 sec. ( +1,7) 
5. 53 Kurbanov, Arsen 1996 Russian Federation 30,49 sec. ( +1,7) 
 
 
 200 m wheelchair men ranking order time races  T53  15.03.2016 
 

1. 53 Gritsenko, Vitalii 1985 Russian Federation 26,69 sec. (+1,7) 
2. 53 Algnaidl, Fahad 1984 Saudi Arabia 28,09 sec. ( +1,7) 
3. 53 Aladwani, Hamad N. M. E. 1972 Kuwait 28,14 sec. ( +1,1) 

4. 53 Hiromichi, Jun 1973 Japan 28,26 sec. ( +1,7) 
5. 53 Aminov, Rustam 1989 Russian Federation 28,57 sec. ( +1,7) 
6. 53 Kurbanov, Arsen 1996 Russian Federation 30,49 sec. ( +1,7) 
7. 53 Radaev, Semen 1982 Russian Federation 31,98 sec. ( +1,1) 
8. 53 Areidat, Naseib 1977 Dubai Club for the Disabled 35,23 sec. ( +1,1) 
9. 53 Almazroui, Mohamed 2001 AlAin Club for the Disabled 37,77 sec. ( +1,1) 
 53 Kaabi, Mohammed 1979 Saudi Arabia DNS 
 
 
 200 m wheelchair men final  T54 +0,9 15.03.2016 
 

1. 54 Bychenok, Alexey 1986 Russian Federation 25,13 sec.  
2. 54 Ganzei, Aleksandr 1991 Russian Federation 26,46 sec.  
3. 54 Alshehhi, Salem 1998 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 26,67 sec.  
4. 54 Alzahrani, Jamaan 1995 Saudi Arabia 27,11 sec.  
5. 54 Watanabe, Sho 1991 Japan 27,15 sec.  
6. 54 Sayano, Toshiaki 1987 Japan 27,51 sec.  
7. 54 Kamzari, Abdulazeiz 1988 Khorfakkan Club 31,78 sec.  
8. 54 Alghaferi, Abdulla 2002 AlAin Club for the Disabled 33,00 sec. 
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 400 m men final  T13/20  14.03.2016 
 

1. 13 Mame, Abdelillah 1975 Morocco 56,88 sec.  
2. 20 Abdulraheem, Abdulla Mohamed 1991 Qatar 1:00,19min.  
3. 20 Alrahidi, Saeed 1985 Kuwait 1:01,35min.  
4. 20 Habib, Othmen 1986 AlAin Club for the Disabled 1:03,16min.  
5. 20 Alsmaeil, Abdalwahap 1989 Kuwait 1:06,71min.  
 20 Elfurawi, Ala Mohamed g. 1987 Libya DNS  
 13 Braik, Ayman 1993 Palestine DNS 
 
 
 400 m wheelchair men final  T33/34  14.03.2016 
 

1. 34 Hammadi, Mohamed 1985 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 53,24 sec.  
2. 34 Williams, Nathaniel 1991 Great Britain 1:00,83min.  
3. 34 Abdou, Khaled 1994 Dubai Club for the Disabled 1:07,04min.  
4. 33 Small, Andrew 1993 Great Britain 1:11,93min.  
5. 34 Othman, Mohammad 2004 Dubai Club for the Disabled 1:12,69min.  
 34 Rusch, Stefan 1993 Netherlands DNS  
New Asian Record by Mohamed Hammadi, UAE 
 
 
 400 m men final  T36/37  14.03.2016 
 

1. 37 Hamdi, Sofiane 1989 Algeria 54,46 sec.  
2. 36 Bouzourine, Sid Ali 1992 Algeria 59,49 sec.  
3. 37 Alwani, Saud 1997 Saudi Arabia 1:00,81min.  
4. 37 Alabsi, Akram 1995 Saudi Arabia 1:09,49min.  
New African Record by Sid Ali Bouzourine, ALG 
 
 
 400 m men final  T42-47  14.03.2016 
 

1. 47 Bilal, Sa'ada 1992 Jordan 51,31 sec.  
2. 46 El Uaamari, Zakaria 1998 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 53,73 sec.  
3. 46 Alblooshi, Yahya 1994 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 58,94 sec.  
 47 Aresti, Antonis 1983 Cyprus DNS  
 42 Yamamoto, Atsushi 1982 Japan DNS  
 46 Timoh Wah, Georges 1989 Cameroon DNS 
New World Record T46 by Yahya Alblooshi, UAE 
New Asian Record T46 by Yahya Alblooshi, UAE 
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 400 m wheelchair men final  T51/52  14.03.2016 
 

1. 52 Boesch, Beat 1971 Switzerland 1:04,92min.  
2. 52 Shishkovskiy, Artem 1985 Russian Federation 1:09,42min.  
3. 52 Matsumoto, Naoyuki 1979 Japan 1:10,16min.  
4. 52 Smith, Nicholas 1990 Great Britain 1:19,39min.  
 51 Berrahal, Mohamed 1979 Algeria DNS 
 
 
 400 m wheelchair men final  T53  14.03.2016 
 

1. 53 Gritsenko, Vitalii 1985 Russian Federation 49,87 sec.  
2. 53 Aladwani, Hamad N. M. E. 1972 Kuwait 52,46 sec.  
3. 53 Hiromichi, Jun 1973 Japan 53,05 sec.  
4. 53 Aminov, Rustam 1989 Russian Federation 54,56 sec.  
5. 53 Kurbanov, Arsen 1996 Russian Federation 1:01,12min.  
6. 53 Radaev, Semen 1982 Russian Federation 1:03,22min.  
7. 53 Kaabi, Mohammed 1979 Saudi Arabia 1:08,36min.  
8. 53 Algnaidl, Fahad 1984 Saudi Arabia 1:45,50min 
 
 
 400 m wheelchair men time-race 1  T54  14.03.2016 
 

1. 54 Goncharov, Ivan 1985 Russian Federation 52,82 sec.  
2. 54 Alzahrani, Jamaan 1995 Saudi Arabia 53,61 sec.  
3. 54 Seestädt, Timm 1994 Germany 55,83 sec.  

4. 54 Schneeberg, Malte 1987 Germany 57,62 sec.  
5. 54 Kamzari, Abdulazeiz 1988 Khorfakkan Club 1:01,75min.  
6. 54 Alghaferi, Abdulla 2002 AlAin Club for the Disabled 1:03,42min.  
 
 
 400 m wheelchair men time-race 2  T54  14.03.2016 
 

1. 54 Bychenok, Alexey 1986 Russian Federation 46,60 sec.  
2. 54 Hug, Marcel 1986 Switzerland 47,03 sec.  
3. 54 van Weeghel, Kenny 1980 Netherlands 48,19 sec.  
4. 54 Ganzei, Aleksandr 1991 Russian Federation 48,72 sec.  
5. 54 Watanabe, Sho 1991 Japan 49,26 sec.  
6. 54 Alshehhi, Salem 1998 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 50,72 sec.  
7. 54 Alhawasin, Badir Abbas 1985 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 52,80 sec.  
 
 
  



 

  

 
 

 

 

 

6th Sharjah International Open Athletics Meeting 2016 

Sharjah  

March 14th - 15th  

Page 9  competition office by www.team-thomas.org 
printed: 09:28 – Mar. 28, 2016  data processing by COSA – www.cosa-software.de 

 400 m wheelchair men ranking order time races  T54  14.03.2016 
 

1. 54 Bychenok, Alexey 1986 Russian Federation 46,60 sec.  
2. 54 Hug, Marcel 1986 Switzerland 47,03 sec.  
3. 54 van Weeghel, Kenny 1980 Netherlands 48,19 sec.  

4. 54 Ganzei, Aleksandr 1991 Russian Federation 48,72 sec.  
5. 54 Watanabe, Sho 1991 Japan 49,26 sec.  
6. 54 Alshehhi, Salem 1998 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 50,72 sec.  
7. 54 Alhawasin, Badir Abbas 1985 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 52,80 sec.  
8. 54 Goncharov, Ivan 1985 Russian Federation 52,82 sec.  
9. 54 Alzahrani, Jamaan 1995 Saudi Arabia 53,61 sec.  
10. 54 Seestädt, Timm 1994 Germany 55,83 sec.  
11. 54 Schneeberg, Malte 1987 Germany 57,62 sec.  
12. 54 Kamzari, Abdulazeiz 1988 Khorfakkan Club 1:01,75min.  
13. 54 Alghaferi, Abdulla 2002 AlAin Club for the Disabled 1:03,42min.  
 
 
 800 m men final  T12/13/20  15.03.2016 
 

1. 13 Beka, Abdellatif 1994 Algeria 1:59,98min.  
2. 13 Mame, Abdelillah 1975 Morocco 2:01,70min.  
3. 13 Benbrahim, Youssef 1983 Morocco 2:01,87min.  
4. 20 Ahmed, Thamer 1994 Saudi Arabia 2:06,11min.  
5. 13 Mohammad, Jalham 1996 Jordan 2:26,34min.  
6. 20 Taher, Ali 1983 Kuwait 2:45,07min.  
7. 20 Almashmoum, Mushin 1982 Kuwait 2:54,98min.  
8. 12 Chentouf, El Amin 1981 Morocco 3:00,03min.  
 13 Zalzouli, Tarik 1984 Morocco DNS  
 20 Habib, Othmen 1986 AlAin Club for the Disabled DNS 
 
 
 800 m wheelchair men time-race 1  T33/34/52  15.03.2016 
 

1. 34 Abdou, Khaled 1994 Dubai Club for the Disabled 2:21,13min.  
2. 52 Matsumoto, Naoyuki 1979 Japan 2:23,38min.  
3. 52 Shishkovskiy, Artem 1985 Russian Federation 2:27,22min.  

4. 33 Small, Andrew 1993 Great Britain 2:31,82min.  
5. 52 Smith, Nicholas 1990 Great Britain 2:42,97min. 
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 800 m wheelchair men time-race 2  T33/34/52  15.03.2016 
 

1. 34 Hammadi, Mohamed 1985 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 1:49,22min.  
2. 34 Mitic, Bojan 1985 Switzerland 1:49,76min.  
3. 34 Williams, Nathaniel 1991 Great Britain 2:02,14min.  

4. 34 Al-Kubaisi, Mohammed Rashid 1993 Qatar 2:08,32min. 
 
 
 800 m wheelchair men ranking order time races  T33/34/52  15.03.2016 
 

1. 34 Hammadi, Mohamed 1985 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 1:49,22min.  
2. 34 Mitic, Bojan 1985 Switzerland 1:49,76min.  
3. 34 Williams, Nathaniel 1991 Great Britain 2:02,14min.  

4. 34 Al-Kubaisi, Mohammed Rashid 1993 Qatar 2:08,32min.  
5. 34 Abdou, Khaled 1994 Dubai Club for the Disabled 2:21,13min.  
6. 52 Matsumoto, Naoyuki 1979 Japan 2:23,38min.  
7. 52 Shishkovskiy, Artem 1985 Russian Federation 2:27,22min.  
8. 33 Small, Andrew 1993 Great Britain 2:31,82min.  
9. 52 Smith, Nicholas 1990 Great Britain 2:42,97min. 
New European Record by Andrew Small, GBR 
 
 
 800 m men final  T37-47  15.03.2016 
 

1. 37 Djemai, Madjid 1983 Algeria 2:07,13min.  
2. 46 El Uaamari, Zakaria 1998 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 2:07,41min.  
3. 37 Aharak, Hafid 1983 Morocco 2:11,97min.  
4. 36 Bouzourine, Sid Ali 1992 Algeria 2:35,05min.  
 
 
 800 m wheelchair men final  T53  15.03.2016 
 

1. 53 Gritsenko, Vitalii 1985 Russian Federation 1:39,89min.  
2. 53 Aladwani, Hamad N. M. E. 1972 Kuwait 1:43,61min.  
3. 53 Hiromichi, Jun 1973 Japan 1:44,82min.  
4. 53 Aminov, Rustam 1989 Russian Federation 1:46,40min.  
5. 53 Villiger, Cornel 1976 Switzerland 1:51,83min.  
6. 53 Radaev, Semen 1982 Russian Federation 1:57,58min. 
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 800 m wheelchair men time-race 1  T54  15.03.2016 
 

1. 54 Botello Jimenez, Rafael 1979 Spain 1:42,60min.  
2. 54 Madera, Jorge 1980 Spain 1:42,90min.  
3. 54 Alhawasin, Badir Abbas 1985 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 1:42,92min.  

4. 54 Loetscher, Tobias 1979 Switzerland 1:43,13min.  
5. 54 Seestädt, Timm 1994 Germany 1:43,84min.  
6. 54 Goncharov, Ivan 1985 Russian Federation 1:43,97min.  
7. 54 Schneeberg, Malte 1987 Germany 1:53,09min. 
 
 
 800 m wheelchair men time-race 2  T54  15.03.2016 
 

1. 54 Hug, Marcel 1986 Switzerland 1:34,89min.  
2. 54 Bychenok, Alexey 1986 Russian Federation 1:34,96min.  
3. 54 Balde, Alhassane 1985 Germany 1:35,47min.  

4. 54 Watanabe, Sho 1991 Japan 1:36,27min.  
5. 54 Cassidy, Josh 1984 Canada 1:37,11min.  
6. 54 van Weeghel, Kenny 1980 Netherlands 1:37,31min.  
7. 54 Ganzei, Aleksandr 1991 Russian Federation 1:38,77min. 
 
 
 800 m wheelchair men ranking order time races  T54  15.03.2016 
 

1. 54 Hug, Marcel 1986 Switzerland 1:34,89min.  
2. 54 Bychenok, Alexey 1986 Russian Federation 1:34,96min.  
3. 54 Balde, Alhassane 1985 Germany 1:35,47min.  

4. 54 Watanabe, Sho 1991 Japan 1:36,27min.  
5. 54 Cassidy, Josh 1984 Canada 1:37,11min.  
6. 54 van Weeghel, Kenny 1980 Netherlands 1:37,31min.  
7. 54 Ganzei, Aleksandr 1991 Russian Federation 1:38,77min.  
8. 54 Botello Jimenez, Rafael 1979 Spain 1:42,60min.  
9. 54 Madera, Jorge 1980 Spain 1:42,90min.  
10. 54 Alhawasin, Badir Abbas 1985 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 1:42,92min.  
11. 54 Loetscher, Tobias 1979 Switzerland 1:43,13min.  
12. 54 Seestädt, Timm 1994 Germany 1:43,84min.  
13. 54 Goncharov, Ivan 1985 Russian Federation 1:43,97min.  
14. 54 Schneeberg, Malte 1987 Germany 1:53,09min. 
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 1500 m men final  T12/13/20  14.03.2016 
 

1. 13 Beka, Abdellatif 1994 Algeria 3:52,48min.  
2. 13 Mame, Abdelillah 1975 Morocco 3:55,16min.  
3. 13 Benbrahim, Youssef 1983 Morocco 3:55,39min.  
4. 12 Chentouf, El Amin 1981 Morocco 3:56,66min.  
5. 12 Maqableh, Nabeel 1992 Jordan 4:13,60min.  
6. 20 Ahmed, Thamer 1994 Saudi Arabia 4:29,79min.  
7. 20 Taher, Ali 1983 Kuwait 5:48,58min.  
8. 20 Almashmoum, Mushin 1982 Kuwait 6:30,36min.  
 13 Zalzouli, Tarik 1984 Morocco DNF  
 20 Habib, Othmen 1986 AlAin Club for the Disabled DNF  
New African Record by Abdellatif Beka, ALG 
 
 
 1500 m men final  T37-47  14.03.2016 
 

1. 37 Djemai, Madjid 1983 Algeria 4:18,33min.  
2. 37 Aharak, Hafid 1983 Morocco 4:24,36min.  
3. 37 Alabsi, Akram 1995 Saudi Arabia 6:00,82min.  
4. 37 Alwani, Saud 1997 Saudi Arabia 6:13,31min.  
 46 Nouioua, Samir 1985 Algeria DNS  
 
 

 1500 m wheelchair men final  T52  14.03.2016 
 

1. 52 Sanz, Santiago 1980 Spain 3:53,56min.  
2. 52 Shishkovskiy, Artem 1985 Russian Federation 4:27,74min.  
3. 52 Matsumoto, Naoyuki 1979 Japan 4:34,05min.  
4. 52 Smith, Nicholas 1990 Great Britain 5:10,73min. 
 
 

 1500 m wheelchair men time-race 1  T54  14.03.2016 
 

1. 54 Ganzei, Aleksandr 1991 Russian Federation 3:09,60min.  
2. 53 Aminov, Rustam 1989 Russian Federation 3:31,60min.  
3. 53 Radaev, Semen 1982 Russian Federation 3:38,78min.  

4. 54 Schneeberg, Malte 1987 Germany 3:56,80min.  
 54 Nsegbe, Leonel Clement 1985 Cameroon DNS  
 53 Aladwani, Hamad N. M. E. 1972 Kuwait DNS  
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 1500 m wheelchair men time-race 2  T54  14.03.2016 
 

1. 54 Botello Jimenez, Rafael 1979 Spain 3:03,86min.  
2. 54 van Weeghel, Kenny 1980 Netherlands 3:04,03min.  
3. 54 Madera, Jorge 1980 Spain 3:05,04min.  

4. 54 Goncharov, Ivan 1985 Russian Federation 3:05,44min.  
5. 53 Gritsenko, Vitalii 1985 Russian Federation 3:06,30min.  
6. 54 Loetscher, Tobias 1979 Switzerland 3:09,85min.  
7. 53 Villiger, Cornel 1976 Switzerland 3:18,01min.  
8. 54 Alhawasin, Badir Abbas 1985 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 3:18,02min.  
9. 54 Seestädt, Timm 1994 Germany 3:18,93min.  
 
 
 1500 m wheelchair men time-race 3  T54  14.03.2016 
 

1. 54 Bychenok, Alexey 1986 Russian Federation 2:57,81min.  
2. 54 Hug, Marcel 1986 Switzerland 2:57,87min.  
3. 54 Balde, Alhassane 1985 Germany 2:58,46min.  

4. 54 Kubo, Kozo 1981 Japan 2:58,98min.  
5. 54 Hokinoue, Kota 1974 Japan 2:59,39min.  
6. 54 Watanabe, Sho 1991 Japan 3:00,37min.  
7. 54 Cassidy, Josh 1984 Canada 3:01,31min.  
8. 54 Blichfeldt, Ebbe 1983 Denmark 3:28,38min.  
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 1500 m wheelchair men ranking order time races  T54  14.03.2016 
 

1. 54 Bychenok, Alexey 1986 Russian Federation 2:57,81min.  
2. 54 Hug, Marcel 1986 Switzerland 2:57,87min.  
3. 54 Balde, Alhassane 1985 Germany 2:58,46min.  

4. 54 Kubo, Kozo 1981 Japan 2:58,98min.  
5. 54 Hokinoue, Kota 1974 Japan 2:59,39min.  
6. 54 Watanabe, Sho 1991 Japan 3:00,37min.  
7. 54 Cassidy, Josh 1984 Canada 3:01,31min.  
8. 54 Botello Jimenez, Rafael 1979 Spain 3:03,86min.  
9. 54 van Weeghel, Kenny 1980 Netherlands 3:04,03min.  
10. 54 Madera, Jorge 1980 Spain 3:05,04min.  
11. 54 Goncharov, Ivan 1985 Russian Federation 3:05,44min.  
12. 53 Gritsenko, Vitalii 1985 Russian Federation 3:06,30min.  
13. 54 Ganzei, Aleksandr 1991 Russian Federation 3:09,60min.  
14. 54 Loetscher, Tobias 1979 Switzerland 3:09,85min.  
15. 53 Villiger, Cornel 1976 Switzerland 3:18,01min.  

16. 54 Alhawasin, Badir Abbas 1985 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 3:18,02min.  
17. 54 Seestädt, Timm 1994 Germany 3:18,93min.  
18. 54 Blichfeldt, Ebbe 1983 Denmark 3:28,38min.  
19. 53 Aminov, Rustam 1989 Russian Federation 3:31,60min.  

20. 53 Radaev, Semen 1982 Russian Federation 3:38,78min.  
21. 54 Schneeberg, Malte 1987 Germany 3:56,80min.  
 54 Nsegbe, Leonel Clement 1985 Cameroon DNS  
 53 Aladwani, Hamad N. M. E. 1972 Kuwait DNS  
 
 
 5000 m men final  T12/13  15.03.2016 
 

1. 12 Chentouf, El Amin 1981 Morocco 14:26,06min.  
2. 13 Assad, Abdennabi 1975 Morocco 15:14,99min.  
 13 Benbrahim, Youssef 1983 Morocco DNF  
 13 Zalzouli, Tarik 1984 Morocco DNS 
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 5000 m wheelchair men time-race 1  T54  15.03.2016 
 

11. 54 Hug, Marcel 1986 Switzerland 9:49,02min.  
2. 53 Gritsenko, Vitalii 1985 Russian Federation 10:44,14min.  
3. 54 Ganzei, Aleksandr 1991 Russian Federation 10:45,71min.  

4. 54 Goncharov, Ivan 1985 Russian Federation 11:02,96min.  
5. 54 Loetscher, Tobias 1979 Switzerland 11:03,12min.  
6. 54 SeestÃ¤dt, Timm 1994 Germany 11:20,14min.  
7. 53 Aminov, Rustam 1989 Russian Federation 11:37,54min.  
8. 53 Radaev, Semen 1982 Russian Federation 11:55,62min.  
 53 Villiger, Cornel 1976 Switzerland DNS  
 
 
 5000 m wheelchair men time-race 2  T54  15.03.2016 
 

1. 54 Bychenok, Alexey 1986 Russian Federation 10:03,89min.  
2. 54 Balde, Alhassane 1985 Germany 10:06,56min.  
3. 54 Botello Jimenez, Rafael 1979 Spain 10:07,04min.  

4. 54 Madera, Jorge 1980 Spain 10:07,13min.  
5. 54 Kubo, Kozo 1981 Japan 10:07,15min.  
6. 54 Cassidy, Josh 1984 Canada 10:07,77min.  
7. 54 Hokinoue, Kota 1974 Japan 10:08,42min.  
8. 54 Watanabe, Sho 1991 Japan 10:08,89min.  
9. 54 Blichfeldt, Ebbe 1983 Denmark 11:38,26min.  
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 5000 m wheelchair men ranking order time races  T54  15.03.2016 
 

1. 54 Hug, Marcel 1986 Switzerland 9:49,02min.  
2. 54 Bychenok, Alexey 1986 Russian Federation 10:03,89min.  
3. 54 Balde, Alhassane 1985 Germany 10:06,56min.  

4. 54 Botello Jimenez, Rafael 1979 Spain 10:07,04min.  
5. 54 Madera, Jorge 1980 Spain 10:07,13min.  
6. 54 Kubo, Kozo 1981 Japan 10:07,15min.  
7. 54 Cassidy, Josh 1984 Canada 10:07,77min.  
8. 54 Hokinoue, Kota 1974 Japan 10:08,42min.  
9. 54 Watanabe, Sho 1991 Japan 10:08,89min.  
10. 53 Gritsenko, Vitalii 1985 Russian Federation 10:44,14min.  
11. 54 Ganzei, Aleksandr 1991 Russian Federation 10:45,71min.  
12. 54 Goncharov, Ivan 1985 Russian Federation 11:02,96min.  
13. 54 Loetscher, Tobias 1979 Switzerland 11:03,12min.  
14. 54 Seestädt, Timm 1994 Germany 11:20,14min.  
15. 53 Aminov, Rustam 1989 Russian Federation 11:37,54min.  
16. 54 Blichfeldt, Ebbe 1983 Denmark 11:38,26min.  
17. 53 Radaev, Semen 1982 Russian Federation 11:55,62min.  
 53 Villiger, Cornel 1976 Switzerland DNS  
New World Record by Marcel Hug, SUIew Asian Record by Kozo Kubo, JPN 
 
 
 long jump men final  T11-20 14.03.2016 
 

1. 20 Sharahili, Asaad 1984 Saudi Arabia 6,71 m 905 P 

6,71  x  x  x  x  x  

2. 13 Zlatanov, Radoslav 1987 Bulgaria 6,47 m 838 P 

6,47  x  x  5,48  5,95  6,28  

3. 20 Abdulraheem, Abdulla Mohamed 1991 Qatar 5,49 m 423 P 

4,02  4,85  5,21  5,49  5,35  5,32  

4. 11 Bentria, Firas 1986 Algeria 5,02 m 410 P 

5,02  x  x  x  x  x  
 20 Elfurawi, Ala Mohamed g. 1987 Libya DNS 
 
 
 triple jump men final  T11-20 15.03.2016 
 

1. 20 Sharahili, Asaad 1984 Saudi Arabia 13,13 m 641 P 

x  x  x  13,13 (+1,1) x  -  
 11 Bentria, Firas 1986 Algeria DNS 
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 long jump men final  T37-47 14.03.2016 
 

1. 44 Hertog, Ronald 1989 Netherlands 7,17 m 1013 P 

6,76  7,17  x  5,22  6,85  6,82  

2. 42 Yamamoto, Atsushi 1982 Japan 5,96 m 827 P 

5,96  5,96  x  5,12  5,55  5,35  

3. 46 Hristov, Mihail 1991 Bulgaria 6,03 m 685 P 

x  6,00  6,03  x  x  x  

4. 47 Bozhilov, Antoan 1994 Bulgaria 5,92 m 639 P 

x  5,48  x  5,92  5,80  5,87  

5. 37 Silovs, Dmitrijs 1989 Latvia 5,07 m 525 P 

5,07  x  x  x  4,94  x  

6. 42 Singh, Gyanender 1978 India 4,80 m 287 P 

4,60  4,69  4,80  4,63  4,63  x  

7. 42 Alfifi, Abdullah 1979 Saudi Arabia 4,05 m 39 P 

3,97  3,87  4,05  3,54  3,66  3,81  
 
 
 shot put men final  F12-20 14.03.2016 
 

1. 20 Al-Abd, Mohammed Ali H 1988 Qatar 11,72 m 592 P 
10,32 10,05 10,66 11,07 11,72 10,59 

2. 12 Alharaz, Abdullah M.A. 1983 Kuwait 9,07 m 173 P 
x 8,50 x 9,03 9,07 8,23 

3. 12 Sief, Ta'ani 1996 Jordan 6,24 m 10 P 
6,24 5,36 x x 6,07 x 
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 shot put wheelchair men final  F32 15.03.2016 
 

1. 32 Bakiri, Mounir 1977 Algeria 8,04 m  
8,04 7,32 7,33 5,18 6,90 7,10 

2. 32 Bahlaz, Lahouari 1979 Algeria 8,02 m  
7,98 7,94 6,98 8,02 7,73 7,68 

3. 32 Bettina, Karim 1978 Algeria 7,83 m  
x x 7,69 x 7,83 x 

4. 32 Naser, Mohammad 1991 Kuwait 7,74 m  
7,41 7,38 7,62 7,71 7,62 7,74 

5. 32 Ouaddali, Youssef 1987 Morocco 7,46 m  
x 7,16 x 6,48 6,48 7,46 

6. 32 Mana, Sulaiman 1977 Dubai Club for the Disabled 5,95 m  
5,58 5,50 5,39 5,54 5,95 5,35 

7. 32 Almasoud, Abdulaziz 1993 Kuwait 4,98 m  
3,96 3,98 4,32 4,98 3,97 4,07 

8. 32 Alhammadi, Humaid 1997 Abu Dhabi Club f Special Needs 3,88 m  
3,88 x 3,83 x x 3,63 

 32 Alsaqer, Ali 1990 Saudi Arabia DNS 
New World Record by Mounir Bakiri, ALG 
New Asian Record by Mohammad Naser, KUW 
 
 
 shot put wheelchair men final  F33 15.03.2016 
 

1. 33 Scheil, Daniel 1973 Germany 10,84 m  
10,27 10,09 10,84 10,29 9,90 10,27 

2. 33 Kardjena, Kamel 1981 Algeria 10,71 m  
10,32 10,64 9,98 10,37 x 10,71 

3. 33 Alnakhli, Hani 1986 Saudi Arabia 8,84 m  
7,87 8,52 8,18 8,84 8,72 8,47 

4. 33 Malaleih, Hassan Ali Obai 1984 Khorfakkan Club 7,47 m  
7,42 6,44 5,83 7,47 6,35 7,37 

5. 33 Alshekaili, Abdulaziz 1986 AlAin Club for the Disabled 7,39 m  
7,00 6,88 x x 7,28 7,39 

6. 33 Alhousani, Ahmed 1987 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 7,08 m  
6,82 6,34 7,08 x x 5,97 

7. 33 Ali, Juma Salem 1978 Dubai Club for the Disabled 5,40 m  
5,21 5,35 5,40 x x 4,52 

8. 33 Bechier, Youssef 1974 Dubai Club for the Disabled 3,92 m  
3,92 3,51 x x 3,39 x 

New African record by Kamel Kardjena, ALG 
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 shot put wheelchair men final  F34 14.03.2016 
 

1. 34 Nouiri, Azeddine 1986 Morocco 10,80 m  
10,80 10,76 10,44 10,50 10,18 9,54 

2. 34 Abdulrahman, Abdulrahman Abd 1988 Qatar 10,25 m  
9,84 10,03 8,79 10,25 x x 

3. 34 Hayayei, Abdullah 1980 Khorfakkan Club 9,67 m  
9,40 9,65 9,46 9,51 9,67 x 

4. 34 Hindi, Ahmad 1995 Jordan 9,29 m  
x x 9,27 9,29 9,29 x 

5. 34 Diorditca, Sergei 1984 Russian Federation 8,40 m  
7,74 8,23 x x 8,37 8,40 

6. 34 Shoubash, Ali 1994 Jordan 8,01 m  
7,76 x 7,62 7,76 7,64 8,01 

7. 34 Hussain, Ali 2000 Dubai Club for the Disabled 6,79 m  
6,41 6,70 6,52 6,70 6,79 6,40 

8. 34 Alahmari, Khalid 1996 Saudi Arabia 6,67 m  
6,42 6,67 x 6,43 6,30 6,40 

 34 Abuajwa, Mohammed 1985 Palestine DNS  
 34 Saeed, Mohamad 1992 Libya DNS  
 34 Bazarkulov, Arystanbek 1989 Kyrghizstan DNS  
 34 Baha, Louis Gervais 1983 Cameroon DNS 
New African Record by Azzedine Nouiri, MAR 
New European Record by Sergej Diorditca, RUS 
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 shot put men final  F36-38 15.03.2016 
 

1. 36 Al Kaabi, Mohammed 1996 AlAin Club for the Disabled 11,35 m 704 P 
10,96 10,54 x 10,90 11,35 9,34 

2. 37 Buti, Dhari 1998 Kuwait 11,64 m 660 P 
10,94 11,53 11,64 11,40 11,61 11,44 

3. 37 Silovs, Dmitrijs 1989 Latvia 11,56 m 649 P 
10,04 10,23 x 10,67 11,56 10,88 

4. 37 Bain, Joshua 1995 Great Britain 10,64 m 514 P 
10,22 x 10,16 10,64 10,38 9,93 

5. 36 Mubarak, Saeed 1983 Dubai Club for the Disabled 9,89 m 482 P 
9,89 9,50 9,26 9,09 9,78 9,88 

6. 38 Vratil, Petr 1983 Czech Republic 10,82 m 472 P 
10,82 10,23 x x x 10,80 

7. 37 Abbad Ali, Abbad 1992 Dubai Club for the Disabled 10,28 m 459 P 
9,03 9,80 9,88 9,99 10,28 10,00 

8. 37 Mohamed, Wael 1984 Ajman Club 7,91 m 134 P 
x x 7,91 7,68 7,81 7,87 

 37 Pallag, Michal 1989 Czech Republic DNS 
 37 Djimdoumgar, Djimdoumgar 1974 Cameroon DNS 
 
 
 shot put men final  F40/41 14.03.2016 
 

1. 41 Duke, Kyron 1992 Great Britain 12,46 m 957 P 
11,09 11,14 x 11,50 12,46 11,87 

2. 40 Lukutin, Alexey 1981 Kazakhstan 7,87 m 526 P 
7,59 7,46 7,87 7,08 7,45 6,96 

3. 40 Alsaif, Abdullah A.A.M. 1994 Kuwait 7,50 m 449 P 
7,50 7,12 6,89 x 6,96 x 

4. 40 Adel, Ahmed 1994 Dubai Club for the Disabled 6,03 m 166 P 
6,03 5,37 5,64 x 5,73 5,60 

 41 Mbag, Claude Junior 1993 Cameroon DNS 
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 shot put men final  F42-46 14.03.2016 
 

1. 42 Al-Joburi, Mohammad 1968 Sweden 11,36 m 608 P 
x 11,12 10,94 x 11,36 11,18 

2. 42 Ovcharov, Dechko 1980 Bulgaria 10,89 m 539 P 
10,82 x x 10,65 10,89 x 

3. 42 Ali, Ali 1979 Saudi Arabia 10,76 m 520 P 
10,32 9,87 x 10,76 10,14 10,65 

4. 42 Petrous, Jaroslav 1977 Czech Republic 9,87 m 384 P 
9,87 9,76 9,33 x 9,36 x 

5. 46 Watanabe, Daisuke 1973 Japan 10,32 m 375 P 
10,32 9,73 x 10,18 10,16 9,64 

6. 42 Jaideep, Jaideep 1989 India 8,87 m 240 P 
8,87 8,84 7,90 - 8,65 x 

 44 Said, Abdurraouf 1983 Libya DNS 
 42 Ahmed, Walid Ali Musa 1980 Libya DNS 
 
 
 shot put wheelchair men final  F53/56 15.03.2016 
 

1. 56 ZEYOUDI, RASHED AHMED 1982 Khorfakkan Club 6,77 m 185 P 
x 6,42 6,74 6,68 6,74 6,77 

 53 Fernandes, Che Jon 1971 Greece DNS 
 53 Azzam, Husam F A 1975 Palestine DNS 
 56 Ismail, Nour 1987 Palestine DNS 
 53 Pouadeu Ngaleu, Ulrich Dimitri 1999 Cameroon DNS 
 
 
 shot put wheelchair men final  F54 14.03.2016 
 

1. 54 Stefanoudakis, Manolis 1983 Greece 8,56 m  
7,92 8,56 8,40 x 8,24 8,14 

2. 54 Al Masbahi, Abdulla 1985 Khorfakkan Club 6,47 m  
5,92 5,99 6,02 6,15 6,21 6,47 

3. 54 Nacin, Stanislav 1960 Czech Republic 6,36 m  
5,31 5,84 6,36 x 5,88 5,93 

4. 54 Alanazi, Saleh 1988 Saudi Arabia 6,00 m  
6,00 x 5,23 x 5,31 5,27 

 54 Alkhtni, Mohamed 1990 Libya DNS 
 54 Zitawi, Samer 1990 Palestine DNS 
 54 Abd Elaziz, Saoud 2001 Ajman Club DNS 
 54 Pieplieyou, Abdou 1979 Cameroon DNS 
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 shot put wheelchair men final  F55 14.03.2016 
 

1. 55 Gobe, Christian 1977 Cameroon 10,85 m  
10,19 10,52 10,73 10,05 10,85 10,27 

2. 55 Kiryakov, Georgi 1985 Bulgaria 10,02 m  
9,81 10,00 10,02 9,69 x 9,64 

3. 55 Lakhdar, Abdelouahab 1974 Morocco 8,04 m  
x 7,96 8,00 x x 8,04 

4. 55 Phogat, Sunil 1980 India 7,94 m  
7,33 7,52 7,63 7,51 7,73 7,94 

5. 55 Alzbeidi, Eisa 1995 AlAin Club for the Disabled 6,58 m  
6,33 6,34 6,36 6,58 5,90 6,49 

6. 55 Rotter, Michal 1981 Czech Republic 6,42 m  
6,10 6,03 6,09 6,42 6,26 6,30 

7. 55 Dhanhani, Saeed 1980 Khorfakkan Club 5,36 m  
5,25 x 4,69 5,13 5,36 5,33 

 55 Shafee, Mohanad 1976 Palestine DNS 
 55 Alhabsi, Mohammed 1986 AlAin Club for the Disabled DNS 
 55 Aldeeb, Fadi 1984 Palestine DNS 
New African record by Christian Gobe, CAM 
 
 
 shot put wheelchair men final  F57 14.03.2016 
 

1. 57 Al Abbadi, Amer Ali Mustaf 1976 Jordan 12,50 m  
10,70 12,17 x 12,21 12,27 12,50 

2. 57 Sidorchuk, Pavel 1965 Kazakhstan 11,56 m  
10,74 11,15 11,23 11,56 10,92 10,96 

3. 57 Almahri, Saeed 1976 Ajman Club 8,85 m  
8,85 x 8,41 x 8,52 x 

4. 57 McLoughlin, Shane 1971 Ireland 7,54 m  
x 6,63 x 7,31 7,41 7,54 

 57 Abuwatfa, Abdelrahman 1991 Palestine DNS 
 57 Mbida, Vivien Bienvenu 1982 Cameroon DNS 
 57 Rajab, Mahmoud Saad 1985 Libya DNS 
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 discus men final  F12/42-46 14.03.2016 
 

1. 42 Ovcharov, Dechko 1980 Bulgaria 39,72 m 849 P 
34,48 39,72 38,13 38,48 38,75 x 

2. 42 Jaideep, Jaideep 1989 India 38,07 m 799 P 
37,64 x x 35,97 36,08 38,07 

3. 42 Petrous, Jaroslav 1977 Czech Republic 37,33 m 775 P 
35,11 x 37,33 35,98 34,11 33,07 

4. 42 Al-Joburi, Mohammad 1968 Sweden 37,11 m 768 P 
36,58 35,55 35,79 x 37,11 35,45 

5. 42 Ali, Ali 1979 Saudi Arabia 32,36 m 592 P 
32,36 31,42 31,44 31,54 30,62 28,93 

6. 42 Singh, Gyanender 1978 India 29,69 m 480 P 
27,06 29,64 27,07 29,48 29,69 29,53 

7. 46 Devendra, Devendra 1985 India 31,95 m 467 P 
31,95 - 29,88 - - - 

8. 46 Watanabe, Daisuke 1973 Japan 31,23 m 439 P 
x 31,23 x x 29,60 30,51 

9. 12 Alharaz, Abdullah M.A. 1983 Kuwait 26,74 m 340 P 
24,66 26,74 x x 26,08 24,48 

 42 Ahmed, Walid Ali Musa 1980 Libya DNS 
 44 Said, Abdurraouf 1983 Libya DNS 
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 discus wheelchair men final  F32 15.03.2016 
 

1. 32 Bahlaz, Lahouari 1979 Algeria 16,92 m  
x 15,88 x 16,41 16,92 16,24 

2. 32 Bakiri, Mounir 1977 Algeria 16,37 m  
x 14,32 16,37 x 12,09 x 

3. 32 Bettina, Karim 1978 Algeria 15,07 m  
13,15 11,44 12,58 13,45 15,07 13,50 

4. 32 Ouaddali, Youssef 1987 Morocco 13,89 m  
13,22 x x 10,76 12,27 13,89 

5. 32 Alhammadi, Humaid 1997 Abu Dhabi Club f Special Needs 12,25 m  
11,55 10,24 11,71 12,25 11,29 11,85 

6. 32 Naser, Mohammad 1991 Kuwait 11,10 m  
10,86 11,10 x 10,42 10,63 10,52 

7. 32 Alharthi, Zeyad 1995 Abu Dhabi Club f Special Needs 10,54 m  
9,95 9,40 10,03 9,74 10,54 10,04 

 32 Almarashda, Khalid 1983 Khorfakkan Club DNS 
 32 Almasoud, Abdulaziz 1993 Kuwait DNS 
New World Record by Lahouari Bahlaz, ALG 
New African Record by Lahouari Bahlaz, ALG 
New Asian Record by Humaid Alhammadi, UAE 
 
 
 discus wheelchair men final  F33 15.03.2016 
 

1. 33 Alnakhli, Hani 1986 Saudi Arabia 27,34 m  
27,01 x 22,50 x 26,68 27,34 

2. 33 Scheil, Daniel 1973 Germany 26,07 m  
25,06 25,19 26,07 25,94 x 24,70 

3. 33 Alhousani, Ahmed 1987 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 25,27 m  
x 23,78 22,54 24,20 25,27 23,95 

4. 33 Kardjena, Kamel 1981 Algeria 23,50 m  
23,26 23,50 x 21,38 23,17 x 

5. 33 Ali, Juma Salem 1978 Dubai Club for the Disabled 13,85 m  
13,73 13,55 13,18 13,70 13,85 x 

 33 Abunab, Ahmad 1988 Jordan DNS 
 33 Malaleih, Hassan Ali Obai 1984 Khorfakkan Club DNS 
New European Record by Daniel Scheil, GER 
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 discus wheelchair men final  F34 15.03.2016 
 

1. 34 Abdulrahman, Abdulrahman Abd 1988 Qatar 31,96 m  
x 29,80 31,96 30,30 x 31,11 

2. 34 Hayayei, Abdullah 1980 Khorfakkan Club 28,80 m  
26,92 x 26,68 28,22 28,80 28,41 

3. 34 Nouiri, Azeddine 1986 Morocco 25,03 m  
20,17 19,40 x 23,98 24,47 25,03 

4. 34 Alahmari, Khalid 1996 Saudi Arabia 20,11 m  
17,09 18,20 20,11 17,50 17,40 17,36 

 34 Shoubash, Ali 1994 Jordan DNS 
New World Record by Abdulrahman Abd Abdulrahman, QAT 
New Asian Record by Abdulrahman Abd Abdulrahman, QAT 
 
 
 discus men final  F36-40 14.03.2016 
 

1. 40 Alsaif, Abdullah A.A.M. 1994 Kuwait 19,67 m 892 P 
14,80 19,12 18,89 18,91 x 19,67 

2. 36 Al Kaabi, Mohammed 1996 AlAin Club for the Disabled 37,00 m 874 P 
37,00 33,96 34,94 x x x 

3. 37 Bain, Joshua 1995 Great Britain 45,15 m 836 P 
39,42 45,01 43,42 45,15 43,18 43,69 

4. 37 Abbad Ali, Abbad 1992 Dubai Club for the Disabled 41,15 m 723 P 
38,62 x x x 39,54 41,15 

5. 40 Lukutin, Alexey 1981 Kazakhstan 16,17 m 656 P 
15,35 x x 15,56 x 16,17 

6. 40 Adel, Ahmed 1994 Dubai Club for the Disabled 15,48 m 598 P 
15,19 15,10 14,88 x 13,56 15,48 

7. 37 Buti, Dhari 1998 Kuwait 36,53 m 568 P 
36,53 33,49 34,49 34,74 x 34,39 

8. 38 Vratil, Petr 1983 Czech Republic 32,07 m 498 P 
x x 30,19 x 31,28 32,07 

9. 37 Pallag, Michal 1989 Czech Republic 32,96 m 436 P 
28,64 x 32,45 x x 32,96 
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 discus wheelchair men final  F51-54 14.03.2016 
 

1. 51 Kumar, Amit Kumar 1985 India 9,05 m 648 P 
8,45 8,69 8,73 8,46 9,05 x 

2. 51 Alharthi, Radhi 1992 Saudi Arabia 8,47 m 562 P 
8,06 8,02 8,08 7,91 8,47 8,07 

3. 54 Al Masbahi, Abdulla 1985 Khorfakkan Club 21,34 m 554 P 
20,58 21,34 x 20,64 19,89 20,82 

4. 54 Nacin, Stanislav 1960 Czech Republic 17,57 m 319 P 
4,85 5,98 17,52 17,57 x 16,27 

 54 Alrishan, Abdullah 1983 Saudi Arabia DNS 
 54 Alkhtni, Mohamed 1990 Libya DNS 
 51 Berrahal, Mohamed 1979 Algeria DNS 
 
 
 discus wheelchair men final  F55 15.03.2016 
 

1. 55 Lakhdar, Abdelouahab 1974 Morocco 30,63 m  
28,80 29,66 30,07 30,24 30,63 26,62 

2. 55 Phogat, Sunil 1980 India 28,61 m  
25,53 25,96 x 28,46 28,61 26,74 

3. 55 Younas, Omair 1996 Dubai Club for the Disabled 28,16 m  
22,93 27,90 27,70 28,16 27,58 27,85 

4. 55 Gobe, Christian 1977 Cameroon 27,57 m  
26,17 25,63 27,57 x x x 

5. 55 Alzbeidi, Eisa 1995 AlAin Club for the Disabled 25,53 m  
23,47 23,71 24,79 24,82 x 25,53 

6. 55 Dhanhani, Saeed 1980 Khorfakkan Club 15,86 m  
14,90 14,06 x x 15,86 15,58 

New African Record by Abdelouahab Lakhdar, MAR 
 
 
 discus wheelchair men final  F57 15.03.2016 
 

1. 57 Al Abbadi, Amer Ali Mustaf 1976 Jordan 41,92 m  
37,92 41,82 41,92 37,11 - - 

2. 57 Sidorchuk, Pavel 1965 Kazakhstan 39,11 m  
32,90 36,89 37,12 38,10 39,11 33,16 

3. 57 Alsahoti, Nasser Saed 1972 Qatar 33,81 m  
33,65 33,71 28,37 33,74 33,81 33,54 

4. 57 Abu Elkheer, Fares 1977 AlAin Club for the Disabled 31,88 m  
30,68 31,88 28,96 31,84 31,48 31,04 
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 javelin wheelchair men final  F33 14.03.2016 
 

1. 33 Scheil, Daniel 1973 Germany 24,07 m  
22,02 23,89 x 24,07 x x 

2. 33 Kardjena, Kamel 1981 Algeria 17,85 m  
x x 17,17 17,85 x x 

3. 33 Alnakhli, Hani 1986 Saudi Arabia 17,17 m  
x 17,17 15,76 15,76 16,73 16,54 

4. 33 Alhousani, Ahmed 1987 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 17,06 m  
15,74 x 17,06 16,16 x 16,33 

5. 33 Malaleih, Hassan Ali Obai 1984 Khorfakkan Club 15,15 m  
14,42 x x 12,34 13,99 15,15 

 
 
 javelin wheelchair men final  F34 15.03.2016 
 

1. 34 Nouiri, Azeddine 1986 Morocco 28,43 m  
24,23 25,43 x 28,17 27,67 28,43 

2. 34 Hayayei, Abdullah 1980 Khorfakkan Club 25,73 m  
21,50 25,66 25,73 x x x 

3. 34 Diorditca, Sergei 1984 Russian Federation 17,76 m  
16,88 17,30 16,76 x 17,76 17,72 

4. 34 Alahmari, Khalid 1996 Saudi Arabia 14,55 m  
x 14,55 10,93 x x x 

 34 Abuiweid, Mohammed 1993 Palestine DNS 
 34 Saeed, Mohamad 1992 Libya DNS 
 
 
 javelin men final  F37-38 14.03.2016 
 

1. 37 Silovs, Dmitrijs 1989 Latvia 47,19 m 932 P 
x x x 39,27 x 47,19 

2. 38 Vratil, Petr 1983 Czech Republic 39,13 m 753 P 
35,88 38,28 38,71 38,53 38,84 39,13 

3. 38 Kukla, Martin 1993 Czech Republic 34,59 m 595 P 
32,63 34,59 31,75 34,16 33,93 34,18 

4. 37 Pallag, Michal 1989 Czech Republic 25,39 m 219 P 
23,85 x x x 25,39 x 

5. 37 mohamed, Wael 1984 Ajman Club 23,76 m 169 P 
20,11 21,59 x 23,76 18,25 18,67 
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 javelin men final  F40-46 15.03.2016 
 

1. 46 Devendra, Devendra 1985 India 60,74 m 1050 P 
55,80 60,74 x - - - 

2. 42 R T, Prasanna Kumar 1978 India 49,37 m 936 P 
49,37 x x 47,13 47,85 46,03 

3. 44 Ranbir, Narender 1989 India 50,41 m 868 P 
50,27 50,41 49,43 49,41 50,03 47,22 

4. 42 Ovcharov, Dechko 1980 Bulgaria 42,00 m 756 P 
39,57 37,54 42,00 41,92 - - 

5. 41 Duke, Kyron 1992 Great Britain 34,69 m 735 P 
34,69 32,68 32,96 x 31,38 30,11 

6. 46 Watanabe, Daisuke 1973 Japan 40,00 m 609 P 
33,84 40,00 35,63 35,53 37,50 33,96 

7. 42 Mano, Yuki 1972 Japan 36,22 m 567 P 
35,23 36,22 33,65 34,61 26,55 26,59 

8. 42 Singh, Gyanender 1978 India 35,92 m 556 P 
31,78 33,18 35,92 31,81 x x 

9. 40 Alsaif, Abdullah A.A.M. 1994 Kuwait 23,54 m 549 P 
x 23,37 x 21,80 x 23,54 

10. 42 Ali, Ali 1979 Saudi Arabia 35,29 m 533 P 
32,93 33,98 30,18 x 35,29 x 

11. 40 Lukutin, Alexey 1981 Kazakhstan 15,48 m 135 P 
x 13,46 x x 13,70 15,48 

New World Record by Abdullah A. A. M. Alsaif, KUW 
New Asian Record by Abdullah A. A. M. Alsaif, KUW 
New European Record by Kyron Duke, GBR 
 
 
 javelin wheelchair men final  F54 15.03.2016 
 

1. 54 Stefanoudakis, Manolis 1983 Greece 27,90 m  
25,14 25,96 26,62 26,46 27,90 27,04 

2. 54 Alanazi, Saleh 1988 Saudi Arabia 19,38 m  
17,15 19,38 18,09 19,05 x 16,94 

3. 54 Al Masbahi, Abdulla 1985 Khorfakkan Club 16,19 m  
15,80 15,18 15,32 x 15,84 16,19 

4. 54 Nacin, Stanislav 1960 Czech Republic 14,37 m  
x 14,15 x x x 14,37 
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 javelin wheelchair men final  F55 14.03.2016 
 

1. 55 Kiryakov, Georgi 1985 Bulgaria 27,24 m  
26,16 x 25,63 26,12 26,80 27,24 

2. 55 Phogat, Sunil 1980 India 25,42 m  
22,83 23,45 25,42 x 24,45 x 

3. 55 Lakhdar, Abdelouahab 1974 Morocco 22,71 m  
22,51 20,57 22,55 22,46 22,71 x 

4. 55 Dhanhani, Saeed 1980 Khorfakkan Club 19,89 m  
18,02 x 18,58 19,11 18,75 19,89 

5. 55 Rotter, Michal 1981 Czech Republic 18,88 m  
17,82 16,71 18,09 x 17,85 18,88 

6. 55 Younas, Omair 1996 Dubai Club for the Disabled 17,85 m  
x x x 17,85 x x 

7. 55 Alzbeidi, Eisa 1995 AlAin Club for the Disabled 14,38 m  
13,32 14,36 x x 13,97 14,38 

 55 Alhabsi, Mohammed 1986 AlAin Club for the Disabled DNS 
 
 
 javelin wheelchair men final  F56/57 15.03.2016 
 

1. 57 Alsahoti, Nasser Saed 1972 Qatar 32,79 m 709 P 
28,58 28,28 29,30 31,25 32,79 32,32 

2. 57 Sidorchuk, Pavel 1965 Kazakhstan 32,24 m 687 P 
x 32,24 30,89 31,04 31,61 31,55 

3. 57 Almahri, Saeed 1976 Ajman Club 25,58 m 395 P 
23,13 23,13 25,58 23,02 24,64 24,88 

4. 57 Abu Elkheer, Fares 1977 AlAin Club for the Disabled 25,46 m 390 P 
x 22,66 24,28 23,44 x 25,46 

5. 56 ZEYOUDI, RASHED AHMED 1982 Khorfakkan Club 18,86 m 297 P 
18,23 x 18,60 x 18,77 18,86 
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 club 397g men final  F31/51 15.03.2016 
 

1. 51 Alharthi, Radhi 1992 Saudi Arabia 24,83 m 876 P 
x 23,33 23,99 x x 24,83 

2. 51 Kumar, Amit Kumar 1985 India 24,38 m 854 P 
21,69 18,63 19,66 24,38 21,77 23,57 

3. 51 Zach, Martin 1985 Czech Republic 23,00 m 783 P 
22,26 21,68 22,22 x 23,00 22,76 

4. 31 Alkaabi, Salem 1984 AlAin Club for the Disabled 15,97 m 203 P 
13,65 15,48 13,81 15,97 x 15,59 

 51 Omar, Nouralddeen 1994 Libya DNS 
 
 
 club 397g men final  F32 14.03.2016 
 

1. 32 Bahlaz, Lahouari 1979 Algeria 29,75 m  
x x x 29,75 29,19 29,11 

2. 32 Bakiri, Mounir 1977 Algeria 27,15 m  
26,62 25,12 16,35 24,82 27,15 22,66 

3. 32 Miller, Stephen 1980 Great Britain 26,46 m  
21,93 23,82 23,99 24,51 24,96 26,46 

4. 32 Bettina, Karim 1978 Algeria 23,97 m  
22,57 17,61 21,51 23,97 22,46 19,60 

5. 32 Alhammadi, Humaid 1997 Abu Dhabi Club f Special Needs 21,29 m  
19,70 20,87 19,92 20,23 21,29 20,68 

6. 32 Almasoud, Abdulaziz 1993 Kuwait 20,46 m  
18,94 20,23 20,46 x x 20,05 

7. 32 Ouaddali, Youssef 1987 Morocco 19,89 m  
10,83 13,46 18,26 17,10 18,28 19,89 

8. 32 Alharthi, Zeyad 1995 Abu Dhabi Club f Special Needs 19,37 m  
18,17 17,72 17,95 19,37 18,56 18,86 

9. 32 Almarashda, Khalid 1983 Khorfakkan Club 17,63 m  
12,38 13,96 13,93 16,72 17,63 16,31 

10. 32 Alsaqer, Ali 1990 Saudi Arabia 17,52 m  
11,62 13,30 14,04 16,08 10,91 17,52 

11. 32 Mana, Sulaiman 1977 Dubai Club for the Disabled 16,94 m  
16,93 16,74 15,97 16,94 16,93 16,04 

 32 Elhmali, Hamza G 1987 Libya DNS 
 32 Morad, Mousa 1985 Ajman Club DNS 
New Asian Record by Humaid Alhammadi, UAE 
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 100 m women final  T12-20 -0,9 14.03.2016 
 

1. 13 Engeleiter, Janne Sophie 1995 Germany 13,36 sec.  
2. 12 Hamri, Lynda 1989 Algeria 13,46 sec.  
3. 13 McBride, Erin 1998 Great Britain 13,49 sec.  
4. 20 Alhosani, Hamda 1988 Abu Dhabi Club f Special Needs 16,01 sec.  
5. 12 Fares, Yara 1997 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 18,92 sec.  
6. 20 Somar, Iman 1994 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 23,89 sec.  
 13 Benhama, Sanae 1982 Morocco DNS 
 
 
 100 m wheelchair women final  T34  14.03.2016 
 

1. 34 Little, Rosemary Little 1982 Australia 18,51 sec.  
2. 34 Vranken, Desiree 1997 Netherlands 19,32 sec.  
3. 34 Siemons, Amy 1985 Netherlands 19,61 sec.  
4. 34 Doronina, Veronika 1995 Russian Federation 19,93 sec.  
5. 34 Tait, Carly 1986 Great Britain 19,97 sec. 
 
 
 100 m women final  T35-37 -1,6 14.03.2016 
 

1. 37 Seifert, Maria 1991 Germany 14,0 sec.  
2. 37 Hart, Katrina 1990 Great Britain 14,6 sec.  
3. 36 Nicoleitzik, Claudia 1989 Germany 15,0 sec.  
4. 37 Foerder, Isabelle 1979 Germany 15,2 sec.  
5. 37 El Kateb, Soniia 1991 Russian Federation 16,0 sec.  
6. 35 Luxova, Anna 1997 Czech Republic 17,2 sec.  
 
 
 100 m women final  T42-47 +1,6 14.03.2016 
 

1. 47 Tsuji, Sae 1994 Japan 13,30 sec.  
2. 43 Jong, Fleur 1995 Netherlands 14,04 sec.  
3. 46 Mikhailova, Ekaterina 1990 Russian Federation 15,03 sec.  
4. 47 Alnaqbi, Dana 2001 Khorfakkan Club 16,24 sec.  
5. 42 Onishi, Hitomi 1976 Japan 17,83 sec.  
6. 42 Murakami, Sayaka 1983 Japan 18,31 sec. 
New World Record by Ekaterina Mikhailova, RUS 
New European Record by Ekaterina Mikhailova, RUS 
 
 
  



 

  

 
 

 

 

 

6th Sharjah International Open Athletics Meeting 2016 

Sharjah  

March 14th - 15th  

Page 32  competition office by www.team-thomas.org 
printed: 09:28 – Mar. 28, 2016  data processing by COSA – www.cosa-software.de 

 100 m wheelchair women final  T53/54 +0,4 14.03.2016 
 

1. 54 Babalola, Hannah 1988 Nigeria 16,74 sec.  
2. 54 van den Broek, Margriet 1974 Netherlands 17,19 sec.  
3. 54 Kocherova, Natalia 1990 Russian Federation 17,35 sec.  
4. 53 Abdikarimova, Akzhana 1984 Russian Federation 17,71 sec.  
5. 54 Dawson-Farrell, Meggan 1992 Great Britain 18,55 sec.  
New African Record by Hannah Balbaloa, NGR 
 
 
 200 m women final  T13/20 +1,1 15.03.2016 
 

1. 13 Benhama, Sanae 1982 Morocco 26,32 sec.  
2. 13 McBride, Erin 1998 Great Britain 27,02 sec.  
3. 13 Engeleiter, Janne Sophie 1995 Germany 28,50 sec.  
4. 20 Alhosani, Hamda 1988 Abu Dhabi Club f Special Needs 34,01 sec.  
5. 20 Matouri, Neda 1991 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 39,28 sec.  
6. 20 Somar, Iman 1994 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 41,21 sec.  
7. 20 Ismail, Nasra 1986 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 46,66 sec. 
 
 
 200 m wheelchair women final  T34 +1,1 15.03.2016 
 

1. 34 Little, Rosemary Little 1982 Australia 32,55 sec.  
2. 34 Siemons, Amy 1985 Netherlands 34,74 sec.  
3. 34 Vranken, Desiree 1997 Netherlands 34,92 sec.  
4. 34 Tait, Carly 1986 Great Britain 35,82 sec.  
5. 34 Doronina, Veronika 1995 Russian Federation 36,95 sec. 
New Oceanian Record by Rosemary Little, AUS 
 
 
 200 m women final  T35-47 +0,9 15.03.2016 
 

1. 47 Tsuji, Sae 1994 Japan 27,52 sec.  
2. 44 van Gansewinkel, Marlene 1995 Netherlands 28,64 sec.  
3. 43 Jong, Fleur 1995 Netherlands 29,31 sec.  
4. 36 Nicoleitzik, Claudia 1989 Germany 31,83 sec.  
5. 37 El Kateb, Soniia 1991 Russian Federation 34,45 sec.  
 47 Alnaqbi, Dana 2001 Khorfakkan Club DNS  
 35 Luxova, Anna 1997 Czech Republic DNS  
 37 Foerder, Isabelle 1979 Germany DNS 
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 200 m wheelchair women final  T53/54 +1,8 15.03.2016 
 

1. 54 van den Broek, Margriet 1974 Netherlands 31,18 sec.  
2. 54 Babalola, Hannah 1988 Nigeria 31,57 sec.  
3. 54 Kocherova, Natalia 1990 Russian Federation 31,94 sec.  
4. 53 Abdikarimova, Akzhana 1984 Russian Federation 32,82 sec.  
5. 54 Dawson-Farrell, Meggan 1992 Great Britain 33,15 sec.  
6. 54 Moral Pedrero, Eva Maria 1982 Spain 38,98 sec. 
 
 
 400 m women final  T12-47  14.03.2016 
 

1. 13 Benhama, Sanae 1982 Morocco 59,13 sec.  
2. 47 Tsuji, Sae 1994 Japan 1:01,61min.  
3. 20 Ahmed, Walaa 1994 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 1:35,34min.  
4. 20 Ismail, Nasra 1986 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 1:56,15min.  
 37 Malobe Ehiyo, Larissa Alvine 1993 Cameroon DNS  
 12 En-Nourhi, Meryem 1990 Morocco DNS 
 
 
 400 m wheelchair women final  T34  14.03.2016 
 

1. 34 Little, Rosemary Little 1982 Australia 1:00,92min.  
2. 34 Vranken, Desiree 1997 Netherlands 1:05,24min.  
3. 34 Siemons, Amy 1985 Netherlands 1:08,38min.  
4. 34 Tait, Carly 1986 Great Britain 1:10,41min.  
 34 Doronina, Veronika 1995 Russian Federation DNF  
New Oceanian Record by Rosemary Little, AUS 
 
 
 400 m wheelchair women final  T53/54  14.03.2016 
 

1. 54 Schaer, Manuela 1984 Switzerland 55,57 sec.  
2. 53 Debrunner, Catherine 1995 Switzerland 57,93 sec.  
3. 54 van den Broek, Margriet 1974 Netherlands 58,59 sec.  
4. 54 Kocherova, Natalia 1990 Russian Federation 59,68 sec.  
5. 54 Babalola, Hannah 1988 Nigeria 1:00,31min.  
6. 53 Abdikarimova, Akzhana 1984 Russian Federation 1:00,54min.  
7. 54 Dawson-Farrell, Meggan 1992 Great Britain 1:01,78min.  
8. 54 Moral Pedrero, Eva Maria 1982 Spain 1:13,14min. 
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 800 m wheelchair women final  T34  15.03.2016 
 

1. 34 Little, Rosemary Little 1982 Australia 2:04,47min.  
2. 34 Vranken, Desiree 1997 Netherlands 2:12,13min.  
3. 34 Doronina, Veronika 1995 Russian Federation 2:19,36min.  
4. 34 Tait, Carly 1986 Great Britain 2:26,62min. 
New Oceanian Record by Rosemary Little, AUS 
 
 
 800 m wheelchair women final  T53/54  15.03.2016 
 

1. 54 Schaer, Manuela 1984 Switzerland 1:50,31min.  
2. 54 Kocherova, Natalia 1990 Russian Federation 1:52,37min.  
3. 54 Babalola, Hannah 1988 Nigeria 1:52,43min.  
4. 54 van den Broek, Margriet 1974 Netherlands 1:54,12min.  
5. 54 Dawson-Farrell, Meggan 1992 Great Britain 1:56,99min.  
6. 53 Abdikarimova, Akzhana 1984 Russian Federation 1:58,18min.  
7. 54 Moral Pedrero, Eva Maria 1982 Spain 2:26,30min. 
New African Record by Hannah Balbalola, NGR 
 
 
 1500 m wheelchair women final  T54  14.03.2016 
 

1. 54 Schaer, Manuela 1984 Switzerland 3:25,19min.  
2. 54 Kocherova, Natalia 1990 Russian Federation 3:31,41min.  
3. 53 Debrunner, Catherine 1995 Switzerland 3:31,49min.  
4. 54 van den Broek, Margriet 1974 Netherlands 3:31,92min.  
5. 54 Babalola, Hannah 1988 Nigeria 3:34,46min.  
6. 54 Dawson-Farrell, Meggan 1992 Great Britain 3:34,54min.  
7. 53 Abdikarimova, Akzhana 1984 Russian Federation 3:42,26min.  
8. 54 Moral Pedrero, Eva Maria 1982 Spain 4:33,84min. 
New African Record by Hannah Balbalola, NGR 
 
 
 5000 m wheelchair women final  T54  15.03.2016 
 

1. 54 Schaer, Manuela 1984 Switzerland 11:45,11min.  
2. 54 van den Broek, Margriet 1974 Netherlands 12:32,74min.  
3. 54 Kocherova, Natalia 1990 Russian Federation 12:33,74min.  
4. 54 Babalola, Hannah 1988 Nigeria 12:38,95min.  
5. 53 Abdikarimova, Akzhana 1984 Russian Federation 13:14,53min. 
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 long jump women final  T12-44 15.03.2016 
 

1. 44 van Gansewinkel, Marlene 1995 Netherlands 5,22 m 877 P 

4,93 (-0,1) 4,59 (-0,1) 5,01 (-0,1) 5,02 (-0,8) x  5,22 (+0,5) 

2. 12 Hamri, Lynda 1989 Algeria 5,41 m 742 P 

x  5,38 (+0,2) 5,20 (-0,6) 5,41 (-0,8) x  5,15 (-0,1) 

3. 36 Nicoleitzik, Claudia 1989 Germany 3,70 m 665 P 

3,41 (-0,6) 3,68 (-1,0) x  -  3,70 (-0,5) x  

4. 13 Engeleiter, Janne Sophie 1995 Germany 4,50 m 372 P 

3,85 (-1,7) x  4,27 (+0,6) 4,43 (-1,9) 4,46 (-0,4) 4,50 (-0,7) 

5. 42 Onishi, Hitomi 1976 Japan 3,22 m 261 P 

2,99 (-0,3) 2,92 (-2,3) x  3,20 (+0,5) 3,22 (-1,5) 3,20 (-1.2) 

6. 42 Murakami, Sayaka 1983 Japan 3,22 m 261 P 

3,00 (+0,6) 3,22 (-0,1) 2,83 (-0,8) 3,16 (-0,8) 3,14 (+1,3) 2,86 (+0,0) 

7. 37 Foerder, Isabelle 1979 Germany 3,45 m 249 P 

3,44 (-0,6) 3,45 (-0,2) -  -  x  3,36 (-2,0) 

8. 12 Shirdal, Momena 1981 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 3,69 m 15 P 

3,69 (-0,1) 3,58 (+0,2) 3,62 (-1,4) 3,37 (-0,5) 3,36 (-1,8) 3,47 (-0,4) 
 37 Hausberger, Maike 1995 Germany DNS 
 
 
 shot put women final  F20/40-44 15.03.2016 
 

1. 20 Fortune, Sabrina 1997 Great Britain 12,02 m 864 P 
11,65 11,54 10,62 11,81 9,61 12,02 

2. 40 Baars, Lara 1996 Netherlands 6,39 m 688 P 
6,01 6,35 6,33 6,39 6,30 6,25 

3. 41 Mehdi, Fatiha 1976 Algeria 7,08 m 567 P 
x 6,72 6,62 6,81 6,50 7,08 

4. 44 Takado, Fumiko 1973 Japan 7,64 m 276 P 
7,33 7,60 7,57 7,64 x 7,13 

5. 20 Alqahtani, Mariam 1988 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 4,97 m 19 P 
4,97 4,81 4,45 4,61 4,64 4,60 

 41 Ze, Melaine 1994 Cameroon DNS 
New World Record by Fatiha Mehdi, ALG 
New African Record by Fatiha Mehdi, ALG 
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 shot put wheelchair women final  F32/33 15.03.2016 
 

1. 33 Boudjadar, Asmahan 1980 Algeria 5,60 m 842 P 
5,22 5,57 5,46 5,34 4,99 5,60 

2. 32 Gasmi, Mounia 1990 Algeria 5,55 m 776 P 
5,35 5,20 x 5,55 x x 

3. 33 Masoud, Sara 1986 Qatar 5,08 m 711 P 
4,55 5,08 4,61 4,81 4,95 4,74 

4. 32 Alktebi, Noura 1992 AlAin Club for the Disabled 4,63 m 513 P 
4,18 4,63 4,24 4,48 4,52 4,26 

5. 33 Almajdi, Noorah 1993 Kuwait 3,94 m 347 P 
3,86 x 3,66 3,87 3,94 3,15 

6. 33 BANI KHALED, AISHAH SALEM 1975 Khorfakkan Club 3,66 m 259 P 
3,66 3,42 3,47 3,44 3,45 3,46 

New World Record F32 by Noura Alktebi, UAE 
New Asian Record by F32 Noura Alktebi, UAE 
New African Record by Mounia Gasmi, ALG 
New World Record F33 by Asmahan Boudjadar, ALG 
New African Record F33 by Asmahan Boudjadar, ALG 
New Asian Record by Sara Maoud, QAT 
 
 
 shot put wheelchair women final  F34 15.03.2016 
 

1. 34 Amoudi, Saida 1980 Morocco 7,32 m  
7,19 7,18 7,32 6,97 7,24 6,83 

2. 34 Herrmann, Frances 1989 Germany 6,87 m  
6,36 6,54 6,70 6,87 6,78 6,83 

3. 34 Najim, Basimah 1967 Kuwait 5,47 m  
4,53 5,24 5,38 5,47 x 5,47 

4. 34 Alzaabi, Thuraya 1970 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 5,14 m  
4,68 4,77 5,08 5,14 x 4,88 

5. 34 Alsuwaidi, Latifa 1979 Dubai Club for the Disabled 3,52 m  
3,28 3,31 3,16 3,21 3,52 3,45 

6. 34 Mangay, Hajira 1995 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 3,14 m  
2,94 3,00 2,93 3,14 2,96 3,14 

New World Record by Saida Amoudi, MAR 
New World Record by Saida Amoudi, MAR 
New European Record by Frances Herrmann, GER 
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 shot put women final  F35-37 15.03.2016 
 

1. 37 Berna, Eva 1986 Czech Republic 10,35 m 811 P 
10,35 x x 9,82 10,03 x 

2. 37 Kober, Birgit 1971 Germany 8,99 m 612 P 
7,96 8,89 8,29 8,99 x 8,73 

3. 35 Luxova, Anna 1997 Czech Republic 7,17 m 309 P 
7,01 x x 6,58 6,14 7,17 

4. 37 El Kateb, Soniia 1991 Russian Federation 6,37 m 176 P 
6,11 x 6,13 6,37 5,84 5,56 

5. 37 Awad, Isra 1985 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 5,87 m 115 P 
5,76 5,87 x 4,98 5,06 5,37 

6. 37 Alsuwaidi, Khadija 1984 Abu Dhabi Club f Special Needs 4,95 m 41 P 
x 4,95 4,83 4,78 4,78 x 

 
 
 shot put wheelchair women final  F53-56 14.03.2016 
 

1. 56 Willing, Martina 1959 Germany 7,99 m 908 P 
7,42 7,61 7,99 7,40 7,63 x 

2. 55 Buggenhagen, Marianne 1953 Germany 7,44 m 905 P 
7,14 7,19 7,17 7,44 7,15 7,34 

3. 53 Korokida, Dimitra 1974 Greece 4,14 m 832 P 
x 4,14 4,12 x 4,08 x 

4. 54 Kacanu, Eva 1965 Czech Republic 5,86 m 684 P 
5,50 5,43 5,56 5,86 5,71 x 

5. 55 Ghildial, Pragya 1982 India 4,20 m 168 P 
3,74 3,99 3,97 4,20 3,85 x 

 56 Saad, Nafissa 1970 Algeria DNS 
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 shot put wheelchair women final  F57 14.03.2016 
 

1. 57 Saifi, Nassima 1988 Algeria 10,71 m  
10,55 10,44 10,38 10,37 10,67 10,71 

2. 57 Koleva, Ivanka 1968 Bulgaria 8,22 m  
7,66 7,88 7,71 7,93 8,21 8,22 

3. 57 Obrova, Miroslava 1975 Czech Republic 6,14 m  
5,79 x 6,14 x 6,05 6,03 

4. 57 Alkaabi, Sara Saleh 1994 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 5,66 m  
4,81 5,07 4,83 5,35 5,46 5,66 

 57 Tamibe, Martine 1982 Cameroon DNS 
 57 Mawe Fokoa, Arlette 1989 Cameroon DNS 
 
 
 discus wheelchair women final  F32 15.03.2016 
 

1. 32 Gasmi, Mounia 1990 Algeria 10,35 m  
9,04 x 10,35 8,81 8,81 5,11 

2. 32 Saleh, Afra 1981 Dubai Club for the Disabled 8,69 m  
6,78 7,34 7,90 8,69 7,66 7,75 

3. 32 Alktebi, Noura 1992 AlAin Club for the Disabled 8,18 m  
6,93 7,20 7,84 8,18 7,97 7,96 

New Asian Record by Afra Saleh, UAE 
 
 
 discus wheelchair women final  F33 15.03.2016 
 

1. 33 Boudjadar, Asmahan 1980 Algeria 10,04 m  
8,87 x 8,19 10,04 9,80 x 

2. 33 BANI KHALED, AISHAH SALEM 1975 Khorfakkan Club 9,76 m  
8,33 9,76 9,29 9,62 9,64 9,38 

3. 33 Almajdi, Noorah 1993 Kuwait 6,13 m  
5,50 6,07 6,10 5,97 6,13 5,90 

 33 Masoud, Sara 1986 Qatar DNS 
New African Record by Asmahan Boudjadar, ALG 
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 discus wheelchair women final  F34 14.03.2016 
 

1. 34 Herrmann, Frances 1989 Germany 18,72 m  
17,50 18,72 18,44 18,19 x 18,36 

2. 34 Amoudi, Saida 1980 Morocco 18,18 m  
16,33 16,72 x 16,97 16,66 18,18 

3. 34 Alzaabi, Thuraya 1970 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 12,35 m  
11,76 x 12,03 12,35 x 12,14 

4. 34 Alsuwaidi, Latifa 1979 Dubai Club for the Disabled 9,64 m  
9,64 9,19 8,58 9,00 9,26 x 

5. 34 Najim, Basimah 1967 Kuwait 7,16 m  
x 6,70 7,10 x x 7,16 

New World Record by Frances Herrmann, GER 
New European Record by Frances Herrmann, GER 
New Asian Record by Thuraya Alzaabi, UAE 
New African Record by Saida Amoudi, MAR 
 
 
 discus women final  F37-44 14.03.2016 
 

1. 40 Baars, Lara 1996 Netherlands 19,10 m 974 P 
17,85 17,05 17,43 18,35 19,10 17,45 

2. 38 Priede, Ingrida 1981 Latvia 29,04 m 893 P 
29,04 27,46 26,27 26,37 26,36 26,37 

3. 37 Berna, Eva 1986 Czech Republic 27,10 m 718 P 
24,49 x 27,10 x x x 

4. 41 Neill, Holly 1989 Great Britain 22,83 m 620 P 
22,83 22,36 x x 21,37 19,56 

5. 44 Takado, Fumiko 1973 Japan 21,53 m 312 P 
19,66 21,07 19,68 x 19,06 21,53 

6. 37 Kober, Birgit 1971 Germany 17,86 m 226 P 
17,86      

7. 41 Mehdi, Fatiha 1976 Algeria 15,46 m 187 P 
15,19 15,46 13,75 14,27 14,92 13,50 

8. 37 Alsuwaidi, Khadija 1984 Abu Dhabi Club f Special Needs 10,07 m 13 P 
x 8,92 8,79 9,17 10,07 9,93 

 41 El Garaa, Hayat 1996 Morocco DNS 
New European Record by Lara Baars, NED 
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 discus wheelchair women final  F53-56 14.03.2016 
 

1. 55 Buggenhagen, Marianne 1953 Germany 24,37 m 972 P 
23,81 24,22 24,37 x x 23,32 

2. 56 Willing, Martina 1959 Germany 20,60 m 878 P 
19,81 20,09 20,08 20,60 20,35 20,52 

3. 53 Korokida, Dimitra 1974 Greece 8,92 m 472 P 
8,47 8,40 8,53 8,92 7,85 8,41 

4. 55 Ghildial, Pragya 1982 India 14,26 m 334 P 
13,58 14,19 14,26 13,89 14,03 14,04 

5. 55 Novakova, Katerina 1997 Czech Republic 13,85 m 303 P 
12,43 13,85 13,48 13,33 13,84 13,67 

 56 Saad, Nafissa 1970 Algeria DNS 
New Asian Record by Siham Alrasheedy, UAE 
 
 
 discus wheelchair women final  F57 15.03.2016 
 

1. 57 Saifi, Nassima 1988 Algeria 32,18 m  
30,52 29,70 30,41 32,16 30,74 32,18 

2. 57 Barry, Orla 1989 Ireland 30,01 m  
x 29,25 29,41 29,02 30,01 29,57 

3. 57 Alrasheedy, Siham 1982 Dubai Club for the Disabled 24,17 m  
x 23,55 23,85 x 23,26 24,17 

4. 57 Koleva, Ivanka 1968 Bulgaria 19,85 m  
18,28 19,85 19,15 18,32 19,05 18,96 

5. 57 Obrova, Miroslava 1975 Czech Republic 15,19 m  
14,41 14,13 x x 13,96 15,19 

6. 57 Alkaabi, Sara Saleh 1994 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 13,13 m  
11,32 12,11 12,28 13,13 x 12,09 
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 javelin wheelchair women final  F33/34 14.03.2016 
 

1. 34 Herrmann, Frances 1989 Germany 18,40 m 823 P 
17,10 18,40 17,80 17,91 x 18,11 

2. 33 Boudjadar, Asmahan 1980 Algeria 10,91 m 752 P 
x x 10,91 x x 10,73 

3. 33 BANI KHALED, AISHAH SALEM 1975 Khorfakkan Club 9,43 m 573 P 
8,64 9,12 x 8,88 x 9,43 

4. 34 Amoudi, Saida 1980 Morocco 14,51 m 536 P 
x x 14,48 14,51 x x 

5. 34 Alzaabi, Thuraya 1970 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 12,30 m 347 P 
10,60 11,60 11,57 x 12,30 x 

6. 33 Almajdi, Noorah 1993 Kuwait 6,70 m 214 P 
5,92 6,55 6,32 6,52 6,39 6,70 

7. 34 Najim, Basimah 1967 Kuwait 9,48 m 139 P 
x x 8,58 8,99 x 9,48 

New Asian Record by Aishah Salem Bani Khaled, UAE 
New European Record by Frances Herrmann, GER 
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 javelin women final  F37-47 14.03.2016 
 

1. 46 Arnold, Hollie 1994 Great Britain 38,43 m 933 P 
35,60 x 37,60 37,96 37,59 38,43 

2. 37 Berna, Eva 1986 Czech Republic 22,79 m 585 P 
20,95 x 21,22 21,14 22,75 22,79 

3. 46 Mikhailova, Ekaterina 1990 Russian Federation 24,03 m 390 P 
x 22,64 x - x 24,03 

4. 41 Mehdi, Fatiha 1976 Algeria 12,46 m 262 P 
x x 9,88 12,46 11,86 x 

5. 37 Foerder, Isabelle 1979 Germany 13,67 m 116 P 
12,42 13,67 - 11,62 10,57 12,03 

6. 47 Alnaqbi, Dana 2001 Khorfakkan Club 15,49 m 78 P 
13,92 15,40 15,44 - 15,26 15,49 

7. 37 Awad, Isra 1985 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 9,62 m 23 P 
9,62 8,87 9,24    

8. 46 El Bachani, Hafida 1988 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 11,19 m 16 P 
9,56 9,94 10,71 11,19 10,54 11,13 

 20 Alqahtani, Mariam 1988 Althiqah Club for Handicapped 10,86 m 0 
10,86 x 8,96 8,46 7,84 9,37 

 41 El Garaa, Hayat 1996 Morocco DNS 
New World Record F41 by Fatiha Mehdi, ALG 
New African Record F41 by Fatiha Mehdi, ALG 
New World Record F 47 by Dana Alnaqbi, UAE 
New Asian Record F47 by Dana Alnaqbi, UAE 
 
 
 javelin wheelchair women final  F53-57 15.03.2016 
 

1. 56 Willing, Martina 1959 Germany 21,82 m 948 P 
20,91 21,57 21,07 21,77 21,82 21,67 

2. 53 Korokida, Dimitra 1974 Greece 9,77 m 760 P 
9,60 9,67 9,77 9,65 9,73 x 

3. 56 Regan, Lorraine 1990 Ireland 15,78 m 581 P 
15,63 14,52 15,78 14,59 15,38 15,62 

4. 55 Novakova, Katerina 1997 Czech Republic 11,52 m 421 P 
10,31 11,52 x 11,39 x 10,47 

5. 55 Ghildial, Pragya 1982 India 9,84 m 262 P 
9,02 x x 9,41 9,84 7,37 

 56 Saad, Nafissa 1970 Algeria DNS 
 55 Buggenhagen, Marianne 1953 Germany DNS 
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 club 397g women final  F32 14.03.2016 
 

1. 32 Gasmi, Mounia 1990 Algeria 22,72 m  
22,72 21,70 x 21,29 19,93 x 

2. 32 Saleh, Afra 1981 Dubai Club for the Disabled 17,74 m  
16,46 17,74 16,15 15,67 16,73 16,30 

3. 32 Hunnisett, Abbie 1995 Great Britain 17,45 m  
16,42 13,02 14,55 17,45 16,21 16,94 

4. 32 Alktebi, Noura 1992 AlAin Club for the Disabled 17,13 m  
16,41 17,01 12,66 17,13 15,80 15,28 

5. 32 Celanska, Barbora 1992 Czech Republic 14,45 m  
14,06 13,11 13,54 13,81 14,09 14,45 

6. 32 Almarzooqi, Asmaa 1993 Abu Dhabi Club f Special Needs 11,76 m  
11,53 11,76 11,45 10,83 10,51 8,48 

New Asian Record by Afra Saleh, UAE 
New European Record by Abbie Hunnisett, GBR 
 


